8 7 5 4 ‘ 3 2
THIS DRAWING |5 UMPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYRIGHTEU BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPGRATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. CTEM 30 LOCATED SET UP GAGE A 66 - — gL aaTyy —t T
NEQEER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION o IAT FRONT HOLES 4586313 A RELEASED 2odab20le | LG | TE
1530207~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER .
1530207 -2 A RENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /ﬁ/.REF
1530207-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER C—
7-1530207-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 1
7-1530207-2 | A RENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION
7-1530207-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY NS, BARREL
7-1530207-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT @
B3 0+0.5
< . 000=x=.0201]
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECS REF
TERMINAL NAME: PIN CONTACT, SIZE 16 1.5 SQ. MM TO 25 SO MM WIRE /.REF
CRIMP SI17E TYPE RANGE @ P
0 RE 100 IN (2 541 oo o o o -] 9931 11-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 | 77
INSUL | 130 IN [3.30] 0 ¢ . 083- 128 IN [2.10-3.25] TERMINAL SUPPORT e B Jmeectbnl oRRING, LOWPRESS JON e
. = COCATION -] 1752353-1  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN |75
WIRE STRIP LENGTH dzr APPL INSTRUCTIONS @) -l 1901680-1  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN | 74
185-.215 [4.70-5.46] A08-83272 & 408-3490 \e=y R T T R I B =22278-0  |SPRING. COMPRESSION 77
TERMINAL  114-13045 - FEED T BN §54769-1  [HOLDER, INS 74
APPL SPEC _ . 500 IN [12.70] ’ ’ - | | | | | | 1490525~ | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
e ait A\ -] 1338705-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- - -3 3]z 3] 3] 3 2-23147-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 170
PERMINAL S APFLTED SUERTCATUR ASSEMBLE (RES) -] 1490524-2  |DEPRESSOR, SPACER 169
PRT P - -] 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2l 2121212 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 166
2098253 ) RN 1424350-1  |HOLDER, PIN, WIRED 55
- - -] 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
] ] -2l 202121 210¢? 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
- - - -] 180724-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
: -] 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 ¥ 8.0 159
VSV:E% #53 iRMP AETGHT B T T R 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 158
] -] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
2 50mm° 072 =002 IN [1.83 +0.05) B I 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
4 AWG 069 & 002 IN [1.75 40.05] C3 I A I I O O O [-18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 1 oc
S oomZ 067 £ 002 IN L1170 L0 05] C6 - | | | | | | 1901681 - | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5
: -] |- 1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 50
. 50mm 061 =002 TN [1.55 £0.05] D7 E T A A A R 8024-3  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) | 49
- - - -] - 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
B ] _ - - -] 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- i -] 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HD| | 46
- | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 145
. - - | | | | | | 1633724~ RAM, (SIDE FEED) |44
- - -] 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 14
] _ -] 590125 | SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
- - -] 879103-7 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY |37
-] 1 752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
] i -2l 22121212 - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 133
-] 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- | | | | | | |-18023-? SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X [2.0 |3
-] |- 1320908-0 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
-] 1633073-1  |[STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. RN 155888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
| -2l 2121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2T
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B | | | | | | 356835 | CEVER. DRAG RELEASE 128
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S L O 24079e-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 2o
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S r e ) 1320928-2 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
-] 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 23
2 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION - | - | | - | 690472-2 STRIPPER 27
SHEET SUPPLITED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | | | |- 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 0.0 |2
-2l 2121212 18025-2 WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 120
eo - - | - - | - 690472 | STRIPPER 119
7\ 7N - - -] - 1338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
- | | | | | | 356885-5 STOP, SHEAR I
- - -] - 1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
-] 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
>l 22 0 D r ] 4-1633133-1 [ANVIL, COMBINATION . 100 3
-] 854772-3 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW 3 ROTATED ‘ 8@0 EE&ARHNG SKN WN/A\SF?ANL‘LETGH)N, SET WIRE | 7 7 7 | | | b-456135-7 CRIMPER, [INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
L OCATION DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIT/7F - _ _ _ - - - - - c
POST-FEED POST-FEED PRE-FEED PRE-FEED i SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ey e VT 3 aoedoieb [CRTMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A0mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE AOmm STROKE 1 BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP B S L N A N PART NO SESCRIPTION ‘LéM
. PRl ST WL LAt T PR B R o Tz S
[ 6271 DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING . U | Fwemseas T
J DIMENSTORS: OTHERH I SF SPECIF LD APVD [TOCTZ2009 [wame
m CIN L DEMING FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
‘% ZP pRLC = HD | APPL ICATOR
@ C i Etg ii APPLICATION SPEC h
HOLDDOWN SET_UP Af-lNgth +- N See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE CODE |[DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATER 4L FINISH WE I GHT A ‘ 00779 ©:|530207 -
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCT ION DRAWING SCALE o [ SHEET o A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMARZ000

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING




